

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-73
[3579]



**MOTOR ACCIDENT CIVIL MISCELLANEOUS
APPEAL NO: 256 of 2026**

M/s. Chola mandalam MS General Insurance Company Ltd. ...Appellant

Vs.

Gondela Appa Rao and others ...Respondents

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Gudi Srinivasu

Advocate for Respondents : -

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA**

DATE : 17th June 2026

P C :

Fresh notice be issued to unserved respondents.

Learned counsel for appellant is permitted to take out personal notice upon unserved respondents.

Photostat copy of record of learned Tribunal be called for before next date of hearing.

List on 29.07.2026.

LISA GILL, CJ

NINALA JAYASURYA, J

kbs